
 
     GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

Invitation to Bid 

LOCAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING  

1. The chairman of the procurement committee of the Tangalle, Chief Engineer office of the Road Development 

Authority invites separately sealed bids from suitably qualified bidders for the procurement of the following 

supplies & Contractor required for the road maintenance and development works carried out by the Road 

Development Authority Executive Engineer Tangalle and Hambantota on a rental basis. 

 

Item 

No 

 

Executive 

Engineer 

Division 

Description of Work 

Required 

Quantity/L

ength 

Procurement No 
Bid 

Security 

 

CIDA 

1 

Hambantota Improvement of From 

Mr.Pathirana’s house to 

nearWeherapalassa Transformer 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/07) 

0.638 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/22 62,500.00 C6 & C7 

2 Hambantota 

Improvement of  Dahami Mawatha 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/08) 0.434 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/23 63,000.00 C6 & C7 

3 Tangalle 

Improvement of Heendeliya Wewa 

Road 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/09) 

0.320 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/24 81,500.00 C6 & C7 

4 Tangalle 

Improvement of Kale kade Road 

And By Road 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/10) 

0.190 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/25 44,500.00 C6 & C7 

5 Tangalle 

Improvement of Wawwa MeeElla 

Road 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/11) 

0.115 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/26 38,000.00 C6 & C7 

6 Tangalle 

Improvement of Kadolanawaththa 

Road 

(RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/HMB/12) 

0.505 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/27 62,500.00 C6 & C7 

7 Hambantota 
Supplying of ABC Metal  

Sellakatharagama Road 
553 Cube RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/28 10,000.00 - 

8 Tangalle 

Asphalt Laying of  D4 Diya 

beduma Sita Weheragoda Pansala 

Dakwa Road 

1500MT RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/29 10,000.00 - 

9 Tangalle 

Supplying of Bitumen Emulsion 

CSS1 requried for Improvement of 

Beliatta Kirinda Road to 

Witharandeniya Athgalmulla Road 

8000L RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/30 10,000.00 - 

10 Tangalle 

Supplying of Bitumen Emulsion 

CSS1 requried for Improvement of  

D4 Diya beduma Sita Weheragoda 

Pansala Dakwa Road 

8000L 

 
RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/31 10,000.00 - 

11 Tangalle 

Supplying of Bitumen Emulsion 

CSS1 requried for Improvement of  

Mee Ella Aluth para handiya Sita 

kandebadda Post Office Dakwa 

Margaya 

10560L RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/32 10,000.00 - 

12 Tangalle 

Hambantota 

Rent for Tracter With 

Broomer Machine 01 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/33 10,000.00 - 

13 Tangalle 

Hambantota 

Rent for Sprayer Emulsion Hand 

Craft 01 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/34 10,000.00 - 

14 Tangalle 

Hambantota 

Rent for Vibrating Roller 01 ton 
01 RDA/SP/CEH/PQ/2024/35 10,000.00 - 



 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedure. 

3. Bid should be valid for 116 calendar days (22.07.2024) from the date at closing bids. 

4. Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid security of the value shown in the above table (Must be valid up to 

22.07.2024) Bids not accompanied by a valid Bid security will be rejected. 

5. Interested bidders shall pay a non-refundable fee of RS.1210.25 (with Tax) between the hours of 9.00 a.m 

3.00 p.m from 13.03.2024. to 27.03.2024 Bid applications can be obtained by submitting Chief Engineer, 

Road Development Authority, Tangalle. (Not applicable for registered suppliers) 

6. Further details related to the biddings are attached with bidding document. 

7. Sealed Bid may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered to as follows on or before 2.00 p.m 

on 28.03.2024. Late bid will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing. Bidders or their 

authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids. 

8. The relevant “Bid Invitation Number” should be mentioned on the top left corner of the envelope containing 

your bids. 

9. For further details, please contract Chief Engineer’s office, Road Development Authority, Tangalle on Tel No 

047-2240363 

 

 

Chairman, 

Procurement Committee, 

Road Development Authority, 

Tangalle 


